# OP \$40.00 5157571

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM443919

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amendia, Inc.		09/11/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MUSC Foundation for Research Development	
Street Address:	19 Hagood Avenue, Suite 909	
City:	Charleston	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29425	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5157571	SINU-LOK

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2152683871

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-268-3888

Email: dockets@riversidelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa Stanton/Riverside Law LLP
Address Line 1: 1285 Drummers Lane, Suite 202
Address Line 2: Glenhardie Corporate Center
Address Line 4: Wayne, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lisa stanton
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Stanton/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2017

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Signed Trademark Assignment - Sinu-Lok - 9-13-17#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006157 FRAME: 0968

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Amendia, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 1755 West Oak Parkway, Marietta, Georgia 30062 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has been using the mark

### SINU-LOK

(the "Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: Medical devices, namely, spinal implants composed of artificial materials; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied for and has been granted a registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Registration No. 5157571 (the "Registration"), registered on March 7, 2017; and

WHEREAS, MUSC Foundation for Research Development having a place of business at 19 Hagood Avenue, Suite 909, Charleston, SC 29425 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration.

Dated: <u>Sep F.</u> 11	_,2017 By: An Begg
	Name: Lawrence M Boyc
	Title: Executive UP, RH
STATE OF GEORGIA	)
COUNTY OF	) SS.
On Agest. 11	, 2017, before me, <u>Pawan Dun dull</u> ,
the undersigned, a Notary Pu	blic in and for said State, personally appeared
	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that it.
WITNESS my hand a	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006157 FRAME: 0969

**RECORDED: 09/21/2017** 

un Druw Grosse